

City of San Buenaventura Ventura River Trail Improvements Specification No. 2023-004 Bids received: 10/31/2023 02:00 PM PDT					Engineer Estimate		1 Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93036 (805) 483-2001 License #710580		
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1	901-2	mobilization	LS	1	\$308,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$308,000.00
	2	906-10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
	3	911-4	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
	4	909-5	Record of Construction Changes	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	5	904-3	Waste Diversion	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	6	913-3	Clear and Grub	SF	31000	\$1.50	\$46,500.00	\$2.40	\$74,400.00
	7	905-2	Miscellaneous Removal and Disposal of Material/Equipment	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	8	912-3.1	Sawcut and Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement/Curb/Gutter	SF	600	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
	9	912-3.2	Sawcut and Remove Asphalt Pavement	SF	9100	\$15.00	\$136,500.00	\$6.00	\$54,600.00
	10	912-3.3	Remove Chain Link Fencing	LF	3340	\$10.00	\$33,400.00	\$14.00	\$46,760.00
	11	912-3.4	Remove Chain Link Gate	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$723.00	\$723.00
	12	912-3.5	Remove Bollard Bases	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$515.00	\$1,545.00
	13	912-3.6	Remove Bicycle Passive Activation Bollards	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$441.00	\$882.00
	14	912-3.7	Remove Guardrail	LF	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00
	15	912-3.8	Remove and Salvage Sign and Post	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$83.00	\$249.00
	16	912-3.9	Relocate/Adjust Irrigation to Grade	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	17	912-3.10	Remove and Salvage Existing Trash Receptacles	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	18	912-3.11	Adjust to Grade (Water Meter/Water Valve)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
	19	914-3.1	Soil Import/Export (NET IMPORT)	CY	115	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$184.00	\$21,160.00
	20	914-3.2	Grading	SF	48000	\$2.25	\$108,000.00	\$3.12	\$149,760.00
	21	915-4	Rock Slope Protection	SY	310	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$129.00	\$39,990.00
	22	916-4	Boulders	Ton	33	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$985.00	\$32,505.00
	23	918-4	Full Depth Reclamation with Cement (FDR-C) Base	SF	66200	\$4.00	\$264,800.00	\$4.38	\$289,956.00
	24	919-5	Asphalt Concrete	Ton	1325	\$200.00	\$265,000.00	\$360.00	\$477,000.00
	25	920-5	Slurry Seal	SF	26610	\$1.00	\$26,610.00	\$1.35	\$35,923.50
	26	921-6	Access Ramp	SF	390	\$55.00	\$21,450.00	\$52.00	\$20,280.00
	27	922-2.1	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2845	\$7.00	\$19,915.00	\$26.00	\$73,970.00
	28	922-2.2	Concrete Driveway	SF	250	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
	29	923-2.1	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	225	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$155.00	\$34,875.00
	30	923-2.2	Concrete Header	LF	320	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$70.00	\$22,400.00
	31	923-2.3	Concrete Edge Protection Curb	LF	330	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$70.00	\$23,100.00
	32	924-2	Sidewalk Drain	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	33	926-8.1	Pavement Striping	LF	280	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.20	\$1,456.00
	34	926-8.2	Pavement Legends	SF	11600	\$2.00	\$23,200.00	\$3.85	\$44,660.00
	35	927-4	Stabilized Decomposed Granite Paving	SF	1480	\$10.00	\$14,800.00	\$13.00	\$19,240.00
	36	928-4	Stone Veneer Retaining Seat Wall	LF	55	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$740.00	\$40,700.00
	37	929-4	Slope Protection Fence	LF	130	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$227.00	\$29,510.00
	38	930-5	Architectural Fence	LF	3000	\$140.00	\$420,000.00	\$88.00	\$264,000.00
	39	917-4	Solar Trail Light	EA	79	\$8,500.00	\$671,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$632,000.00
	40	931-4	Drinking Fountain	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	41	932-4	Trash & Recycling Receptacles	EA	16	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$60,800.00
	42	933-4	Bike Rakes	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
	43	934-4	Removable Bollard	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
	44	935-4	Traffic Mirror	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	45	936-4.2	Flexible Delineator Post	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$515.00	\$1,545.00
	46	936-4.3	Two-Sided Confirmation and Decision Sign on New Post	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
	47	936-4.4	Two-Sided Confirmation and Decision Sign on Light Post	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
	48	936-4.5	Confirmation with Mileage Sign on New Post	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00
	49	936-4.6	Confirmation with Mileage Sign on Light Post	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$365.00	\$365.00
	50	936-4.7	Street Turn Sign on New Post	EA	35	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$371.00	\$12,985.00
	51	936-4.8	Street Turn Sign on Existing Post	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	52	936-4.9	Two-Sided Confirmation Sign	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	53	936-4.10	Mileage Marker	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,115.00	\$4,460.00
	54	936-4.11	No Litter Sign	EA	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
	55	936-4.12	Dismount Bike Sign	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$430.00	\$860.00
	56	936-4.13	End of Road Reflector Sign	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$352.00	\$352.00
	57	936-4.14	Trahead Sign Frame	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
	58	936-4.15	Interpretive Sign Frame	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00
	59	936-4.16	Trail Entrance Monument Sign	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,890.00	\$14,890.00
	60	937-3	Root Barrier	LF	1150	\$8.00	\$9,200.00	\$35.00	\$40,250.00
	61	938-4.1	Soil Testing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,052.00	\$4,052.00
	62	938-4.2	Vegetated Swale Soil Import	CY	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$174.00	\$17,400.00
	63	938-4.3	Soil Preparation and Amendments	SF	25088	\$1.50	\$37,632.00	\$0.90	\$22,579.20
	64	938-4.4	Trees - 24" Box	EA	148	\$450.00	\$66,600.00	\$567.00	\$83,916.00
	65	938-4.5	Trees - 15 Gal	EA	71	\$120.00	\$8,520.00	\$589.00	\$41,819.00
	66	938-4.6	Shrubs - 5 Gal	EA	218	\$35.00	\$7,630.00	\$31.00	\$6,758.00
	67	938-4.7	Biofiltration Sod	SF	640	\$7.00	\$4,480.00	\$5.20	\$3,328.00
	68	938-4.8	Wildflower Hydroseed	SF	11513	\$2.50	\$28,782.50	\$1.20	\$13,815.60
	69	938-4.9	Mulch	CY	286	\$80.00	\$22,880.00	\$75.00	\$21,450.00
	70	928-4.10	Jute Netting Slope Protection	SF	9100	\$2.00	\$18,200.00	\$1.15	\$10,465.00
	71	939-9	Landscape Maintenance and Plant Establishment	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
							\$3,263,599.50		\$3,635,659.30

Greencoast Landscape, Inc.  
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.  
C&W Construction Specialties, Inc.  
Taft Electric Company  
Mission Paving & Sealing, Inc.